Illinois law.
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Section 2100.33  Notice of Schedule Changes 

a)	Notice Requirements 
1)	Notice of Schedule Changes Generally.  Each motor carrier of passengers shall give 30 days public notice of each schedule change which results in a change of more than one hour in any arrival or departure time, or which involves the discontinuance of a schedule, except where the carrier has been granted special permission pursuant to 92 Ill. Adm. Code 1225.15 to change schedules on less than 30 days notice.  One day public notice of each schedule which results in a change of one hour or less in any arrival or departure time shall also be given. 
2)	Notice of New Schedules.  Notice of new schedules of service shall not be required unless the new schedule replaces a schedule of service which has been discontinued.  If the new schedule replaces a discontinued schedule, 30 days public notice shall be required except where the carrier has been granted special permission to change schedules on less than 30 days notice pursuant to 92 Ill. Adm. Code 1225.15. 
b)	Proof of Notice.  The carrier's files must reflect that notice required under this Section has been given.  If a carrier is found to have violated the notice requirement provisions of this Section, the Commission shall require that the carrier file proof of notice with the Commission prior to the effective date of any schedule change, or of specified types of schedule changes. 
